502706154 03/04/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2752759

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
YASUCHIKA HASEGAWA	11/08/2013
KOHEI MIYATA	11/13/2013
KOJI FUSHIMI	11/08/2013
MASAKO KATO	11/15/2013
ATSUSHI KOBAYASHI	11/18/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NATIONAL UNIVERSITY CORPORATION HOKKAIDO UNIVERSITY	
Street Address:	KITA 8-JYO NISHI 5-CHOME, KITA-KU	
City:	SAPPORO-SHI, HOKKAIDO	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code:	060-0808	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14115227

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (202)293-7860

 Phone:
 202-293-7060

Email: mdelozier@sughrue.com, sughrue@sughrue.com Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: SUGHRUE MION, PLLC

Address Line 1: 2100 PENNSYLVANIA AVENUE, N.W.

Address Line 2: SUITE 800

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20037

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	Q207984	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MICHELLE L DELOZIER FOR ABRAHAM J ROSNER	
	PAIENI	

502706154 REEL: 032349 FRAME: 0819

Signature:	/Michelle L Delozier/
Date:	03/04/2014
Total Attachments: 2 source=Q207984AssignmentExecuted#page1.tif source=Q207984AssignmentExecuted#page2.tif	

PATENT REEL: 032349 FRAME: 0820

ASSIGNMENT		
Whereas, I/we,		
Name	<u>Address</u>	
	c/o NATIONAL UNIVERSITY CORPORATION	ON HOKKAIDO UNIVERSITY,
1) Yasuchika HASEGAWA	Kita 8-jyo Nishi 5-chome, Kita-ku,	•
	Sapporo-shi, Hokkaido 060-0808 Japan c/o NATIONAL UNIVERSITY CORPORATIO	ON HOKK ATOO TIMINED SITY
2) Kohei MIYATA	Kita 8-jyo Nishi 5-chome, Kita-ku,	ON HORRALDO UNIVERSITI,
2) 1101101 111111111	Sapporo-shi, Hokkaido 060-0808 Japan	
	c/o NATIONAL UNIVERSITY CORPORATION	ON HOKKAIDO UNIVERSITY,
3) Koji FUSHIMI	Kita 8-jyo Nishi 5-chome, Kita-ku,	
	Sapporo-shi, Hokkaido 060-0808 Japan c/o NATIONAL UNIVERSITY CORPORATIONAL	ON HOKKAIDO UNIVERSITY
4) Masako KATO	Kita 8-jyo Nishi 5-chome, Kita-ku,	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
•	Sapporo-shi, Hokkaido 060-0808 Japan	
	c/o NATIONAL UNIVERSITY CORPORATION	ON HOKKAIDO UNIVERSITY,
5) Atsushi KOBAYASHI	Kita 8-jyo Nishi 5-chome, Kita-ku, Sapporo-shi, Hokkaido 060-0808 Japan	
	Dappero Dai, Medidide Ovo Cook Capen	
hereinafter called assignor(s), ha	ve invented certain improvements in	
RARE-EARTH COMPLEX P	OLYMER AND PLASTIC MOLDED PI	RODUCT
and executed an application for	Letters Patent of the United States of Ameri	ca therefor on even date herewith unless
otherwise indicated below:		
filed on No.	rember 1, 2013, Serial No.	. (4/(15227); and
Whereas		
NATIONAL UNIVER	SITY CORPORATION HOKKAIDO UNI	VERSITY
	Nishi 5-chome, Kita-ku,	
	shi, Hokkaido 060-0808 Japan	
~~		tion and invention, and to any United States
	entire right, title and interest in the applica-	tion and invention, and to any Office States
patents to be obtained therefor;		
		ration from assignee, the receipt of which is
•	assignor(s), have sold, assigned, transferred,	
		Y/OUR entire right, title, and interest in and to
this invention and this application	n, and all divisions, and continuations there	of, and all Letters Patent of the United States
which may be granted thereon, a	nd all reissues thereof; and I/WE hereby au	thorize and request the Commissioner of
Patents and Trademarks of the U	United States to issue all Letters Patent for the	his invention to assignee, its successors and
assigns, in accordance with the	erms of this Assignment;	
AND, I/WE HEREBY fur	ther covenant and agree that I/WE will, wit	thout further consideration, communicate with
assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to ME/US respecting this invention and testify in any legal		
proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver all papers that may be necessary or		
desirable to perfect the title to this invention in said assignee, its successors and assigns, execute all divisional,		
continuation, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid assignee, its		
successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for this invention in the United States, it being		
-	dent to the execution of such papers shall b	
understood that any expense me	dent to the execution of such papers shall be	
	INVENTORS	DATE SIGNED
V . /.	/ //.a.a	1/ 1 . 1 . 2
1): /amchik	asuchika HASEGAWA	November o, 2013
Name: Y	asuchika HASEGAWA	
1/1	11	W 1 12 7517
2): Kohei	Miyata Kohei MIYATA	November 13, 2013 November 13, 2013 Nov. 8, 2013
Name:	Kohei MIYATA	
/ ·	7	14. 0 1000
3): Kon	Fashimi	Nov. 8, 2010
	Vall Ellerman	
Name:	Koji FUSHIMI	

4): Masako Kato

Name: Masako KATO

5): Atsushi (cohazashi Na. 14. 2013.

Atsushi KOBAYASHI